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Punctuation

For grades 2-3; Groups of 2-4

Materials Needed:

The Suit Up! game board
Game pieces

Sets of people pieces

1 die

Game cards

How to Construct:

1. Laminate the game board onto the front of a manila envelope, and the rules on the
back of the envelope. Make sure the envelope is open when it is laminated.

3. Laminate the game pieces and people pieces.

4. Cut out the pieces.

5. Use scissors to slice open the laminate at the opening of the envelope.

6. Store the game pieces in the game board envelope.

How to Play:

1. Remove the title and instructions.

2. Shuffle the cards and place them in the middle of the game board. Place the people
pieces beside the cards.

3. Each player may place a chosen marker anywhere desired on the game board.

4. Take turns around the group. Roll a die and move the number of spaces rolled.

5. Pick a card and read it aloud. Identify which ending punctuation mark would be most
effective. If the answer is correct, fake the piece of person that you landed on if you do
not have it and your turn is over. If you already have it your turn is over. If the answer is
incorrect, you do not get the piece. If you already have it and the answer is incorrect, you
must put it back on the game board.

6. After each turn, return the card back to the bottom of the card stack.

7. The first player to get all the people pieces wins.

Game Pieces
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Grades 2-3, Groups of 2-4 How to Play:

1. Remove the title and instructions.

2. Shuffle the cards and place them in the middle of the game
board. Place the people pieces beside the cards.

3. Each player may place a chosen marker anywhere desired on the
game board.

4. Take turns around the group. Roll a die and move the number of
spaces rolled.

5. Pick a card and read it aloud. Identify which ending punctuation
mark would be most effective. If the answer is correct, take the
piece of person that you landed on if you do not have it and your
turn is over. If you already have it your turn is over. If the answer
is incorrect, you do hot get the piece. If you already have it, you
must put it back on the game board.

6. After each turn, return the card back to the bottom of the card
stack.

7. The first player to get all the people pieces wins.

Answer Key
2).
5)!
8)?
11)!
14).
17)!

1).
4)|
7y
10).
13y
16).

3)?
6).

9)?
12)!
15).
18)!

Answer Key Continued
20)! 21)
23). 24).
26). 27)!
29)? 30).
32) 33).
35). 36)!

19).

22)?
25)?
28)?
31)?
34)?

The dog ran in the
yard

The pencil is on the
floor

Do I need a jacket to I ?Dm verz\/ excited
o outside apout the party
’ tonight




I win

The shoes are white

Do I have to make my
bed

What is for lunch

Who wants another
cookie

Please turn the TV on

10

Look out for the car
coming

1

Ouch

12




May I go to the
bathroom

13

I got a new video
game Saturday

14

The players wear
their uniforms on
Friday

15

The bag is heavy

16

I can't believe my
family is going to the

I went to the zoo for
the first time today

beach
I like to play cI:cT;rlus TT?#T:: TI
basketball 9P

19

have ever seen

20




The teacher let us
have a party in class
today

21

What are you doing
this weekend

22

The bird made a nest

The library book is

in the tree overdue
When is your My favorite color is
birthday purple

25

26

Stop being mean to
me right now

27

Did you do your
homework

28




What time is it

29

Plants need water
and sunlight to grow

30

How much longer
until recess is over

31

For the last time, no

32

Squirrels eat nuts

33

Where are we going
on the field trip

34

It i1s going to rain
Tomorrow

35

I can't wait for my
birthday tomorrow

36
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